
NEWSLETTER Number 38 24 September 2018 

 

School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire, SL5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 

Dear Parents, Carers, 

The blustery and wet weather over the weekend reminds us that autumn is fast         

approaching and we need to think about coats and possibly waterproof jackets before 

we go out. Our playground at school is very exposed and the children do need to      

remember their coats, hoods are useful, for playtimes. 

Thank you to those parents who have sent in harvest donations; teachers are placing 

collection boxes in the classrooms.  

Year 6 Netball Tournament 

Last Tuesday after school, it was a pleasure to accompany the two teams of seven,    

Year 6 pupils, to compete against other local maintained and private schools at The 

Marist School. The competition was fierce, but our players more than held their own 

and were placed a very respectable fifth. Throughout all the matches, the teams       

displayed great sportsmanship and teamwork. 

The highlights for me were how skilfully and swiftly the ball was passed to the Goal 

Shooter and Goal Attack who quickly found their balance before aiming at the net; 

they were able to react sharply and deal with the passes and rebounds under pressure. 

A huge thank you to Becky Smith, Claire Grosvenor and Emily Bigmore for their      

support and coaching of the Year 6 teams, before and throughout the tournament. 

 

Kind regards 

Lorna Anderton 

Head Teacher 
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The following children were awarded a  

certificate for being “Reflective” 

Year 6 Josh & Thea  

Year 5 Bella & Olivia  

Year 4  Lucie & Dexter  

Year 3  Ayla & Luke  

Year 2 Harry & Nancy  

Year 1 Beatrice & Charlotte  

Reception Bethan & Alfie  

   

Housepoint Awards 

Class of the week  Reception   

Winning House  Red House  

   

Golden Tickets 

Year 6 Henry & Lola  

Year 5 Cassidy & Euan  

Year 4 Charlotte & Dexter  

Year 3 Florence & Ryan  

Year 2 Theo & Jessica.S  

Year 1 Charlie & Amelie  

Reception Nina-Grae & William. N  

   

Golden Spoon Award 

Key Stage 1 Year 1 for being polite  

Key Stage 2 Year 6 for being responsible  

AWARDS 
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On Wednesday 19th September, Year 6 went to a Netball Tournament at The Marist School.  When we arrived, 

we had around 5 minutes to practice.  The St.Michaels team was split into two teams: The blue and yellow 

teams.  Chloe was Captain of the blue team and Jess was Captain of the yellow team. 

 

Both teams played an equal amount of matches and after each set we had a break.  The Marist School          

generously provided us with water and sausage rolls! 

 

When all the matches were played, everyone sat down in their teams for the winners to be announced.  The 

Marist School won! 

 

In conclusion, we all had fun and we enjoyed participating in the Tournament. 

 

Written by Chloe Obadia, Year 6 

 

SPORTS NEWS 



NOTICES 
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MacMillan Coffee Morning 

 

Friday 28th September  

9.30—11.30 in the School Hall

 

 

 

 

 

All cakes left over after the Coffee   

Morning will be sold at a cake sale 

Saturday  

1st December 

Number Square Grid 
(Don’t miss your chance to WIN!) 

Thursday 4th October 

Change in menu due to Census day. 

Thursday 4th —Fish & Chips 

Friday 5th— Beef Lasagne 
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Important Dates  

September 

Friday 28th September McMillan Coffee Morning—9.30—11.30 School Hall 

Friday 28th September Cake Sale—3.15pm School Playground 

October 

Monday 1st October Class Teacher Meetings—1.30—4.30 

Tuesday 2nd October Class Teacher Meetings—2.30—5.30 

Wednesday 3rd October Year 3 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Tuesday 9th October Clothes Recycling Bag Collection 

Wednesday 10th October Year 1 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Wednesday 17th October Year 2 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Friday 19th October Harvest Festival—9.30am at St. Michaels Church 

(Food and toiletry donations will be gratefully received from 

now until Thursday 18th October) 

Friday 19th October Term ends 3.15pm 

Monday 29th October Children return to school 

Wednesday 31st October Reception Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

November 

Friday 2nd November Year 6 Cake Sale 

Wednesday 14th November Year 5 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Saturday 18th November Sunninghill Victorian Street Fayre 

Wednesday 21st November Year 6 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Friday 23rd November Non uniform day in exchange for a bag of sweets  

Wednesday 28th November Year 4 Class Assembly 9.10am—9.30am 

Friday 30th November Non uniform day in exchange for a bottle 

 Added as new or amended this week 
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Important Dates  

December  

Saturday 1st December School Christmas Fair / market 

Monday 3rd December Tree Trimming—Reception & Key Stage 1  

9.20am—10.30am 

Tuesday 4th December  Tree Trimming—Key Stage 2 

9.20am—10.30am 

Wednesday 5th December School visit to watch Pantomime—Year 1 to 6 

10.30am—2.00pm 

Tuesday 11th December Christmas Play—Key Stage 1 

9.30am—11.00am 

Wednesday 12th December Nativity—Reception 

9.30am—10.30am 

Wednesday 12th December  Christmas Play—Key Stage 1 

3.45pm—5.00pm 

Tuesday 18th December Christmas Church Service, St. Michael’s Church 

9.30am -10.30am 

Wednesday 19th December Term ends 

January  

Thursday 3rd January Inset Day 

Friday 4th January Inset Day 

Monday 7th January Children return to school 

Friday 18th January Year 5 Cake Sale 

 Added as new or amended this week 


